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RECEIPTS INTO AND ISSUES OUT OF THE EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS

1964-65
Budget

Estimate

Total Receipts into the
Exchequer from

1st April 1964

25th July 1964

1st April 1963

27th July 1963

REVENUE

Inland Revenue—
Income Tax
Surtax
Death Duties
Stamp Duties
Profits Tax, Excess Profits Tax and Excess Profits Levy

TOTAL INLAND REVENUE

Customs and Excise
Customs
Excise

TOTAL CUSTOMS AND EXCISE

Motor Vehicle Duties- ...
Broadcast Receiving Licences.
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUE

£000

3,043,000
195,000
310,000
75,000

•415,000

4,038,000

1,831,000
1,120,000

2,951,000

180,000
57,000

229,000

7,455,000

OTHER RECEIPTS

Interest receipts applicable to interest on the National Debt 95,904 97,469

Repayment of loans to Nationalised Industries—
National Coal Board 165,150 173,250
Electricity Council 5,920 5,920
Gas Council 5,100 3,580
British Overseas Airways Corporation 14,664 13,171
British European Airways Corporation 7,886 7,296

Repayment of loans to other Public Bodies—
Local Authorities 25,203 25,259
Scottish Special Housing Association 327 255
Sugar Board 20,345 13,265
National Research Development Corporation — 270
National Film Finance Corporation 1,575 457

Repayment of loans to Private Industry, etc.—
Building Societies 1,186 1,172

Repayment of loans for Overseas Assistance—
Colonial Governments 248 272
Commonwealth Development Corporation 1,238 772
Export Guarantees Acts 4,757 3,395

Other repayments—
Town and Country Planning compensation 65 35
Loans for Land Settlement 27 27

TOTAL 349,595 345,865

Money raised by creation of Debt—
5 per cent. Exchequer Loan 1976-78 — 384,000
5J per cent. Funding Loan 1987-91 388,000 —
National Savings Certificates 63,500 54,100
Defence Bonds 5,632 27,645
National Development Bonds 52,675 —
Premium Savings Bonds 30,500 22,500
National Savings Stamps and Gift Tokens 22,800 19,300
Tax Reserve Certificates 99,900 69,650
Treasury Bills 11,763,215 11,995,927
Ways and Means Advances 6,680,265 7,302,365
Other Debt: Internal 150 4,600

Receipts arising from transfer of British Transport Stock Redemption Fund 2,555 1,180
Civil Contingencies Fund—Repayments 7,000 8,000
Repayments of loans arising from liquidation of European Payments Union .. .. . 5 2 52
Exchange Equalisation Account—Repayments 50,000 100,000

TOTAL RECEIPTS ... 21,354,450 22,112,374

1964 1963

Balances in Exchequer on 1st April— £000 £000
Bank of England 2,026 2,021
Bank of Ireland 1,458 1,461 3,484 3,482

TOTAL 21,357,934 22,115,856

£000

586,324
30,100
95,000
24,000
105,300

840,724

597,710
283,715

881,425

55,715
13,100
47,597

1,838,561

£000

580,178
29,000
101,400
30,600
110,300

851,478

554,053
267,779

821,832

46,666
10,000
47,214

1,777,190

27th July, 1964.


