## RECEIPTS INTO AND ISSUES OUT OF THE EXCHEQUER

	REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS										1964–65 Budget Estimate		Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
													1st April 1964 to 25th July 1964	1st April 196 to 27th July 196
			REVI	ENUE	;						£000	•	£000	£000
Inland Revenue— Income Tax	•••										3,043,0	100	586,324	580,178
Surtax Death Duties Stamp Duties Profits Tax, Excess Prof				Exces	s Profit	E Levy	••		•••	195,000		100 100 100	30,100 95,000 24,000 105,300	29,000 101,400 30,600 110,300
TOTAL INL	ND RE	VENUE				•••	•••	•••	•••	-	4,038,0	00	840,724	851,478
										-	,			<del> </del>
Customs and Excise— Customs Excise						:::		:::			1,831,0 1,120,0	00 00	597,710 283,715	554,053 267,779
TOTAL CUST	TOTAL CUSTOMS AND E				•••						2,951,0	00	881,425	821,832
Motor Vehicle Duties							•••				180,000		55,715	46,666
Broadcast Receiving I Miscellaneous	icences					`	•••	•••	:::	_	57,000 229,000		13,100 47,597	10,000 47,214
Total Reve	NUE		•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	<u></u>	7,455,0	00	1,838,561	1,777,190
			. O	<b>THEF</b>	REC	EIPTS	3							
nterest receipts appli	cable to	intere	st on	the N	ational	l Debt	•••	•••					95,904	97,469
Repayment of loans to National Coal Bo	Nationa ard		ndustr	ies—									165,150	173,250
Electricity Counc Gas Council British Oversess A British European	il Airways	Согра	oration	  1									5,920 5,100 14,664 7,886	5,920 3,580 13,171 7,296
Lepayment of loans to Local Authorities Scottish Special I Sugar Board	 Iousing	Assoc	iation			•••							25,203 327 20,345	25,259 255 13,265
National Research National Film Fit Lepayment of loans to	ance C	orpora	tion	•••		•••	•••					:::	1,575	270 457
Building Societies			••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		1,186	1,172
epayment of loans for Colonial Governn Commonwealth D Export Guarantee	ents evelopi	nent C			 	: :::	 	 	 	 	•••	:::	248 1,238 4,757	272 772 3,395
ther repayments— Town and Counts Loans for Land S	y Planr ettleme	ing co	mpen	sation	•••	:::		:::	:::			:::	65 27	35 27
TOTAL				·••						•••			349,595	345,865
loney raised by creation	m of De	bt—	76 80											204 000
5 per cent. Exche 5‡ per cent. Fund National Savings	ing Los	ın 198	7-91 .	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	:::	388,000 63,500	384,000 54,100
Defence Bonds National Develop	• •••	,		••	•••	•••	•••	•••			•••	:::	5,682 52,675	27,645
Premium Savings National Savings	Bonds				•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	:::	30,500 22,800	22,500 19,300
Tax Reserve Certi		••		••	•••	•••	•••			•	•••		99,900 11,763,215	69,650 11,995,927
Treasury Bills Ways and Means . Other Debt: Inte	Advance	es		··	•••	•••			•••		•••	:::	6,680,265 150	7,302,365 4,600
													1	-
ceipts arising from t vil Contingencies Fu payments of loans a change Equalisation	nd—Re rising fr	payme om lie	ents . Juidati	on of	•••				•••		: ::-		2,555 7,000 - 52 50,000	1,180 8,000 52 100,000
TOTAL RECEI	PTS	•••					•••		•••		··· .		21,354,450	22,112,374
							L	1964	_		1963			
alances in Exchequer of Bank of England Bank of Ireland	n 1st A							£000 2,026 1,458			£000 2,021 1,461		3,484	3,482
							<u> </u>		!					004:757
							7	COTAL					21,357,934	22,115,856